

Requested by Representative FAHEY

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2506**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “Fund” insert “; and prescribing
2 an effective date”.

3 In line 9, delete “nearly 2.3” and insert “over 2.7” and delete “98” and
4 insert “99”.

5 In line 26, delete “\$3” and insert “\$2”.

6 On page 2, line 1, after “registration” “for a vehicle that is not registered
7 under ORS chapter 826”.

8 Delete line 4 and insert:

9 **“SECTION 3. (1) Section 2 of this 2021 Act becomes operative on
10 July 1, 2022.**

11 **“(2) The Department of Transportation may take any action before
12 the operative date specified in subsection (1) of this section that is
13 necessary to enable the department to exercise, on and after the op-
14 erative date specified in subsection (1) of this section, all of the duties,
15 functions and powers conferred on the department by section 2 of this
16 2021 Act.**

17 **“SECTION 4. This 2021 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the
18 date on which the 2021 regular session of the Eighty-first Legislative
19 Assembly adjourns sine die.”.**

20
